Specifications subject to change without notice.
!  North America:  Tel. (800) 366-2266
!  Asia/Pacific:  Tel.+81-44-844-8296,  Fax +81-44-844-8298
!  Europe:  Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595,  Fax+44 (1344) 300 020 1
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
5.0 – 6.0 SPDT T/R Switch
V 1.0
Features

micron MESFET process for a low single supply
voltage, high linearity, and excellent reliability.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MA0S506AJ-R7   7 inch, 1000 piece reel
MA0S506AJ-R13   13 inch, 3000 piece reel
MA0S506AJ-SMB   Sample Test Board
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
Pin Function Description
1 V1 Control Voltage 1
2 V2 Control Voltage 2
3 RFC RF Common Port
4 VDD Supply Voltage
5 RF2 RF Port 2
6 GND Ground
7 GND Ground
8 RF1 RF Port 1
M
A
0S
50
6A
J
V1
GND
RF2
GND
RF1
1 8
V2
RFC
VDD
Part Description
Specifications subject to change without notice.
!  North America:  Tel. (800) 366-2266
!  Asia/Pacific:  Tel.+81-44-844-8296,  Fax +81-44-844-8298
!  Europe:  Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595,  Fax+44 (1344) 300 020 2
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
5.0 – 6.0 SPDT T/R Switch MA0S506AJ
V 1.0
Electrical Specifications: TA = 25 °C, Z0 = 50 Ω Ω Ω Ω 1
Parameter Test Conditions Units Min Typ Max
Insertion Loss  dB  1.4 1.8